

RECEIVED, 8/18/2017 9:33 AM, Mary Cay Blanks, Third District Court of Appeal

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
THIRD DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 3D17-1254

Lt. Case No. 12-41600- CA (22)

JOHN M. BENNETT, and
NANCY L. BENNETT, his wife

Appellants/Petitioners,

vs.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., HOME LOAN ALLIANCE,
LLC F/K/A LEVERAGE FINANCIAL, LLC,
D/B/A LF LOANS, JAMAL M. WILSON,
and GTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Appellees/Respondents.

APPELLEES' ANSWER BRIEF

Respectfully submitted,

SCOTT JAY FEDER, P.A.
Appellees
4649 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Suite 402
Coral Gables, Florida 33146
Telephone: (305) 669-0060
Facsimile: (305) 669-4220

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

OTHER AUTHORITIES.....iv

PREFACE.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....13

ARGUMENTS ON APPEAL.....14, 22, 24

I. THE TRIAL COURT WAS EMINENTLY CORRECT IN
AWARDING FEES AGAINST APPELLANTS AND THEIR
COUNSEL PURSUANT TO F.S. §57.105 (2016) AND
PROVIDED SUFFICIENT SPECIFICITY THAT NO EVIDENCE
EXISTED TO SUPPORT THE CLAIMS AGAINST APPELLEE
JAMAL WILSON INDIVIDUALLY

II. THE PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS OF F.S. §57.105 WERE
COMPLIED WITH CORRECTLY

III. APPELLANTS ARGUMENT CONCERNING THEIR CLAIMS
FOR DECLARATORY RELIEF AND TRUTH IN LENDING
VIOLATIONS ARE NOT RELEVANT TO THIS APPEAL

CONCLUSION.....25

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bank of Miami Beach vs. Newman</i> , 163 So. 2d 333 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1964).....	20
<i>Brivas Enterprises Inc. v. Plinski</i> , 976 So.2d 1244 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2008).....	23
<i>Carter v. Lil' Joe Records</i> , 829 So.2d 953 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002).....	23
<i>Casey v. Welch</i> , 50 So.2d 124, 125 (Fla.1951).....	20
<i>Delgado v. Laudromax, Inc.</i> , 65 So3d 1087, 1088 (Fla. 3d DCA 2011).....	15
<i>Dober v. Worrell</i> , 401 So.2d 1322, 1324 (Fla. 1981).....	18, 23
<i>Morgan Stanley Company, Inc. vs. Coleman (Parent) Holdings, Inc.</i> , 955 So. 2d 1124, (Fla. 4th DCA 007).....	20
<i>Nat'l Aircraft Servs., Inc. v. Aeroserv Int'l, Inc.</i> , 544 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989).....	20
<i>Nat'l Equip. Rental, Ltd. V. Little Italy Rest. & Delicatessen</i> , 362 So.2d 338, 339 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978).....	20
<i>Parker v. Dudley</i> , 527 So. 2d 240 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988).....	20
<i>Parrra v. Raskin</i> , 647 So.2d 1010,1011 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1995).....	23
<i>Pryor v. Oak Ridge Dev. Corp.</i> , 119 So. 326 (Fla. 1928).....	20
<i>Sierra Holding v. Inn Keepers Supply</i> , 464 So.2d 652 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985).....	23
<i>Stokes v. Victory Land Co.</i> , 128 So. 408 (Fla. 1930).....	20
<i>Valderrama v. Portfolio Recovery Asocs., LLC</i> , 972 So.2d 239 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2007).....	15
<i>Wheeler v. Baars</i> , 15 So. 584 (Fla. 1894).....	20

Other Authorities

F.S. §57.105.....8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 21, 22, 23, 24
